
SMA CHAMPIONSHIP TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS

MAY 24, 1988
ANDOVER HIGH SCHOOL

FINAL LEAGUE STANDINGS:

DUAL

RECORD
SMA

MEETMEN PTS- PTS, TOTAL

1. SOUTHFIELD 7-0 8 173 8 16

2. TROY 6-1 7 IIO.S 7 14

3. SEAHOLM 4-2-1 6 56 6 12

4. HAZEL PARK 4-3 5 40.5 4 9

5. ANDOVER 3-4 4 21 2 6

5. FERNDALE 0-6-1 1 49 5 6

7. BERKLEY 1-5 2 26 3 5

8. KIMBALL 32-5 20 1 4

Dt!AL
RECORD

SMA

MEETWOMEN PTS. PTS, TOTAL

1. TROY 7-0 8 185 8 16

2. SEAHOLM 6-1 7 79 7 14

3- SOUTHFIELD 5-2 6 47.5 5 11

3. FERNDALE 4-3 5 72.5 6 11

5. KIMBALL 3-4 4 34 4 8

6. BERKLEY 2-5 3 31 3 6

7. ANDOVER 1-6 2 22 1.5 3.5

8. HAZEL PARK- 0-7 1 22 1-5 2.5
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FIELD E>JENTS RESULTS:

WOMEN:MEN;

.  - SHOT PUTSHOT PUT

39"6-3/4"
32"8"
30"l-l/4"
30"7-l/2‘

HP 29"10"
HP 29"8"

F
T
F
T

1. Jenn I -fer Tenor \Q1. Scott PIayer
2. John Trammel 1
3. Kirt Crocker
4. Brian Allen
5. Rich Wi ll jams
6. Tim Maxwel 1

T 50"10

44"e-l/4“ 2. Gwen Butterbaugh
42"3-3/4" 3. Keri Daschke

F
F

4. Ji 11 MacLeish
5. Cheryl West
6. Mar I a Myers

HP 41"2"
41-'8-l/2
41"6"

SO
F

DISCUSDISCUS

Melanie Paula
JennIter Tenor Io

Gwen Butterbaugh
Jill MacLeish
Cheryl West
Brenda Kenty

106"10-
104M0"
93^6"
90"2“
86"5"

T  158"
A  132"
SO 130"10"
HP 126"5"
HP 125"7“
S  125"7"

51.1. Scott Player
2. Cary Strickler
3. Jett Fundukian-
4. Frank Rochon
5. Tim Fulcher
6. Jason G1 ime

F2.
T3.
T4.
HP5.

6. A 86"

LONG JUMPLONG JUMP

SO 19"10-1/2"1. Chris Dobosenski ^
S  19"7*
T  19"2-l/2“ 3. Keri Daschke

\T 19"3/4"
T  19"

2. Cindy Stockamp

4. Traci McGuire
5. Linda Aiken

S 15'5-3/4-
14"4-l/2“
13"ll-3/4-
13"10-
13"7-l/2“
13"l-l/2-

1. Jamar Saxton
2. Thcjm-Werthmann
3. Rueben Bynum
4. Ron Dai ly
5. Kirt Kaczander
6. Brianel Hunter

T
F

SO 18"10-3/4"6. Janeen Jones

K
T
SO

HIGH JUMPHIGH JUMP

HP 5"3SO 6'6 1. Brenda AbshI re

2. Cindy Stockamp
3. Dynita Presley
4. Anna Jontony
5. Jhannelle Alexander
5. Michelle Hunt

1. Ricky Duncan
2. Steue Lyskawa-
3. Mike' Nelson
4. Dauid Ardaytio
5. Chris Hibbard
6. Chari Ie Mandt
6. Wi ll is Burnett

T 5"2F 6"5
F 5"S  6"4

SO 6"2
T  6"2
T  6"2
HP 6"2

5"T
5"SO

F 5"
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SMA CHAMPIONSHIPS 1988

TRACK results:

men: women:

4 X 800 RELAY 4 X 800 RELAY

TROY1. 8:03.3 1. TROY 9:43.6
Eric Williams

Paul Zagacki

Ramsey Wilson
Scott Cavender

Kristi McKiroson

Kristy Tylawsky

Anna Jontony

Jenny Holder
2. SOUTHFIELD

ANDOVER

FERNDALE

BERKLEY

HAZEL PARK

8:07.6

8:23.9

8:31.8

8:33-4

8:40.2

2. SEAHOLM lo:17.8

10:21.7

10:33-1

10:49.8

11:37.8

3. 3- ANDOVER

FERNDALE

BERKLEY

SOUTHFIELD

4. 4.

3. 5.

6. 6.

HIGH HURDLES HIGH HURDLES

1. Jason Booker

Cassidy Wright

Marvin Reynolds
Keith Thomas

Graham Smith

Mit Desai

SO 14.6

14.8

13-4

15.7

16. 1

16.3

1. Nicole Drummond

Tara Smith

Kim Harrington

Nikki Crowley

Suzanne Korej

Maureen Moberly

16.1

16.8

16-9

17. 4

17. 5

19.5

SO

2. SO 2. T

3. SO 3. F
4. T 4. K

5. T 5. S

6. T 6. T

lOO DASH lOO DASH

1. Ron Hairston

Bobby Johnson

Larry Knox
Scott Robbins

Eugene Kelley
Dave Kreis

SO 10.8

11.0

11.1

11.3

11.4

11.6

1. Angela Knox

Kristy Westerby
Kim Thomas

La-fonda Robinson

Teresa Scott

Andrea McWilliam

T 12. 7

12.8

12-9

13.0

13.3

13.6

2. SO 2. T
3. T 3. SO

4. K 4. B

3. SO 5. F

6. B 6. S

4 X 200 RELAY 4 X 200 RELAY

1. SOUTHFIELD 1:29.3 1. SOUTHFIELD 1:49.3

Jhannelle Alexander

Nicole Drummond

Lauren Collins

Kim Thomas

Bobby Johnson

Marvin Reynolds
Ron Hairston

Jason Booker

2. TROY

SEAHOLM

BERKLEY

HAZEL PARK

ANDOVER

i:33.1

1:34.3

1:35.2

1:36.4

1:38.6

2. FERNDALE

SEAHOLM

TROY

BERKLEY

KIMBALL

1:50.8

1:52-3

1:53.2

1:53.7

1:55.7

3. 3.
4. 4.
5. 5.

6. 6.



1600 RUN 1600 RUN

Paul Oain

Jim Car lisle

Jim Henson

Jon Gill

Joe McCulloch

Tim Parce11a

4:25.0

4:27.3

4:32.0

4:34.0

4:37.7

4:38.4

1 . s 1. Kristi McKimson

Sara G1asschroeder K

Jenni Lewandowski T

Christy Rodriguez A
Jenni Wei 1s

Kirsten Silverman A

T

HP

5:27.5

5:37.7

5:47.0

5:49.4

5:51.5

5:52.3

2. 2.HP

3. 3.F

4. 4.F

5. HP 5.

6. A 6.

4 X lOO RELAY 4 X lOO RELAY

1. SOUTHFIELD 43. 1 1. TROY 54.8

Je-f-f Reynolds

Eugene Kelly
Jamar Saxton

Ron Hairston

Jenny Barrett
Ann Sundareson

Meena Palaniappan

Gwen Butterbaugh
55. 1

55.2

55.8

56.0

56.8

2. TROY

3. BERKLEY

4. KIMBALL

5. SEAHOLM

6. HAZEL PARK

43.3

45.2

45.3

47- 1
47.4

2. BERKLEY

SEAHOLM

KIMBALL

ANDOVER

HAZEL PARK

3.

4.

5.

6.

400 DASH 400 DASH

1. Cassidy Wright
2. Dave Marcinkowski S

3. Steve Zagacki
4. Darren Clinkscale SO

5. Eric Tenner

6. Howard Cooper

SO

T

SO

s

51.4

51.9

52.8

52.9

53.0

53. 4

1. Kristy Westerby

Amy Wan ley

Karen Klapproth

Molly Pound
Deanne Burson

Jenni-fer Taylor

T 57.4

l:03.7

l:05.3

1:05.5

i:o6
l:08

2. F

3. S

4. B

5. S

6. A

800 RUN 800 RUN

Scott Cavender

Eric Williams

Ray Gaf-fney
Adam Bolan

Janes Robinson

Paul Dain

1:56.3

1:59.7

2:01.2

2:03

2:04.8

2:08.4

1. T 1. Anna Jontony

Kristy Tylawsky
Teri McDowell

Jennifer Jacoby

Cheryl Wirthlin
Karen Smith

T 2:22.9

2:30.3

2:32-3

2:38.4

2:39.6

2:41.7

2. T 2. T

3. SO 3. S

4. B 4. S

5. SO 5. A

6. S 6. F

300 HURDLES 300 HURDLES

1. Jason Booker

Tom Werthmann

Davis Walker

Mit Desai

Chris Porter

Doug Kessler

SO 40.0

40.9

42. 1

42.2

43.0

43.4

1. Kin Thomas

Tara Smith

Linda Aiken

Kim Harrington

Cindy Stockamp
Kim Sawicki

SO 48-7

50.7

52.3

52.5

52-7

53.0

2. S 2. T

3- B 3. T

4. T 4. F
5. SO 5. T
6. S 6. K



200 DASH 200 DASH

1. Jeff Reynolds
Ron Harlston

Scott Robbins

Eugene Kelly
Joe McDermott

DAve Kreis

SO 22. 1

22,3

23.5

23.5

23.9

24.2

1. Angela Knox
Jhannelle Alexander SO

La-fonda Robinson

Mol 1y Pound

T

B

B

 26.7

27.42. SO 2
3. K 3. 28.6

29. 24. SO 4.
5. B 5.
6. B 6.

3200 RUN 3200 RUN

1. Jon Gill

Jim Carlisle

Bill Reilly
Dave Lathers

Ken Hunt

Pat Fogo

F 9:42.9

9:47.2

lo:12.1
lo:15.5
lo:13.5
lo:15.6

1. Jenny Holder
Kirsten BroMne

Sara Glasschroeder K
Ami Hatta

Allison Dain

Christy Rodriguez A

T

S

HP

S

12:06.5

12:22.0

12:25.9

12:28-3

12:33-4

12:40.6

2. HP 2.
3. HP 3-
4. A 4.
5. F 5.
6. T 6.

4 X 400 RELAY 4 X 400 RELAY

1. SOUTHFIELD

Cassidy Wright
Jason Booker

Bobby Johnson

Je-f-f Reynolds

3:26 1. TROY 4:07.4

Anna Jontony
Kristi McKimson

Angela Knox

Kristie Westerby
2. TROY

KIMBALL

SEAHOLM

HAZEL PARK

ANDOVER

3:28.8

3:36

3:37-4

3:43

3:48

2. SEAHOLM 4:23.2

4:31.4

4:33.7

4:34.0

4:40.7

3. 3- KIMBALL

ANDOVER

FERNDALE

BERKLEY

4. 4
5. 5.
6. 6.



Sm CHAMPIONSHIPS 1988 - SCORING BY E>v»ENT

MB>IS

BERK-I SEA- IAND- I FERN
LEY I HOLM [QUER I DALE

HA2EL IKIM- ISOUTHf TROY
PARK I BALL I FIELD I

SHOT PUT 15 4 2  I 10

DISCUS I  1 8 6 6  ! 10

LOfvIG JUMP 8 11 12

HIGH JltiP 6 8 .5 14 I 2.5

4 X 800 RELAY I 2 6 4 1 8 10

HIGH HURDLES 24 I 7

100 DASH 1 4 20 6

4 X 200 RELAY I 4 6 1 2 10 8

UOO RUN 10 1 10 10

4 X 100 RELAY I 6 2 1 4 10 8

400 DASH 9 16 6

800 RUN 4  i 1 8  I 18
I

300 HURDLES 6 9 12 I 4

200 DASH 3 6 22 I
\

I
3200 RUN 4 12 14 f  1

I
4 X 400 RELAY I  4 1 2 6 10 I 8

TOTALS 26 56 21J 49 1 40.5 1 20 173 1110.5
I

PLACE 6 3 4 5 8 2



SMA CHAMPIONSHIPS 1988 - SCORING BY EVENT

WOMENS

HAZEL IKIM- iSOUTHi TROY
PARK {BALL I FIELD)

BERK-I SEA- lAf'^D- !FERN
LEY mOLM IOL>ER I DALE

12316SHOT PUT

1021  I 810DISCUS

104i  610LONG JUMP

1.5 1 12I  7.5 10HIGH JUMP

1 106  I 484 X 800 RELAY I 2

10 94I  62HIGH HURDLES

186214100 DASH

10 4184 X 200 RELAY 1 2 6

168251600 RUN

1041  -264 X 100 RELAY I 8

108184400 DASH

182 110800 RUN

it 1614300 HURDLES

8 ̂ i 101,0.200 DASH \

10641103200 RUN

10628 44 X 400 RELAY I 1

34 147.5 ! 18579 I 22 ! 72.5 I 22.31TOTALS

4 1536 2PLACE


